Page <1> V1.129/03/18
Expandable Braided Sleeving
Nomex®
Description
A flexible tubular expandable sleeving, braided with Nomex (polyaryl-mide) multifilament fibres. This light weight braided product
exhibits an exceptional thermal stability and chemical, solvent and abrasion resistance.
The sleeving retains its integrity at temperatures over 245°C, (the melting point of Nylon) or in presence of Beta, gamma and
X-ray radiation or when exposed to high humidity or moisture.
The expandable construction allows the sleeving to be easily drawn on long lengths of wiring and cover a wide range of diam-
eters with only a few product sizes. Used for a wide range of applications such as military and aerospace wiring and harness-
ing applications. Low smoke, low toxicity and halogen free.
Specifications:
Colour	 : Olive
Material	 : Nomex (Polyaryl-mide)
Operating Temperature	 : -50˚C to +150˚C
Tensile Strength at Break	 : Conditioned at 65%. RH: 4.4cN/dtex. Wet: 3.5cN/dtex
Elongation at Break	 : Conditioned at 65%. RH: 25%. Wet: 16%
Initial Modulus at 100% Elongation	: Conditioned at 65%. RH: 110cN/detex
Fibre	 : 200 Derniers (220 dtex)
Specific Gravity	 : 1.38
Coefficient of Linear Expansion
(21-204˚C) after
Relaxed Heat-Setting at 260°C	 : 2 × 10-8cm (cm/°C)
Thermal Conductivity	 : 0.13W (m.K)
Flame Resistance	 : Nomex does not melt or flow till 371˚C UL94-V0
Chemical Resistance	 : �Mineral Acids,Organic Acids, Alkalis, Cleaning Agents, Salt Solutions, Unaffected by
Freon, Gasoline, Jet Fuel, Ethylene Glycol and Methyl Alcohol
Standards	 : MIL-C-43435B
Part Number Table
Description
Diameter
Colour Reel Length Part Number
Minimum Maximum
Expandable Braided Sleeving
Nomex®
4mm 8mm
Olive
100m (328 ft.) NOMEX60EDB100R
5mm 12mm
50m (164 ft.)
NOMEX80EDB50R
8mm 16mm NOMEX10OEDB50R
10mm 20mm NOMEX15OEDB50R
12mm 24mm NOMEX20OEDB50R
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the Premier Farnell group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted
for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any
error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any
assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the
Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence.
pro - POWER is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell Limited 2016.